| 10111110-1354 (RCV. 00/0+)  | 6 - 2004 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office  |
|---|--|
| OMB Collection 0651-9027 (e/p. 6/30/2005)  RECO   |  |
| 1/13/09 TR 102  | 792788   |
| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Unice: Please   | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  |
| Skyjet.com Business Jet   | Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  |
| Systems LLC/January 1, 2004   | NameBombardier Aerospace Corp.   |
| Individual(s) Association   | Internal Address: Legal Services   |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership   | Street Address:3400 Waterview Pkwy, Ste 400  |
| Corporation-State   | City:Richardson Terror 77000   |
| ₹X Other _ LLC  | State: Texas   |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>Belaware</u>  | Country: US Zip: 75080 '   |
| Execution Date(s)   | Association Citizenship  |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | Limited Partnership Citizenship  |
|   | KX Corporation Citizenship Delaware  |
| Assignment XX Merger  | OtherCitizenship   |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No |
| Other   | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)   |
| <ul><li>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and</li><li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li></ul>  | d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)                          |
| A. Hademark Application No.(5)  | 2678588, 2299347   |
|   | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No   |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing  | Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  |
| Wordmarks: SKYJET, Types of Mark<br>Serial Numbers: 75899637, 754094  |  |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence   | 6. Total number of applications and  |
| concerning document should be mailed:   | registrations involved:  |
| NameBombardier Aerospace Corp.  |  |
| Internal Address: Legal Services  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00   |
| 2400  | Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account                         |
| Street Address: 3400 Waterview Pkwy Suite 400   | Enclosed   |
|   |  |
| City: Richardson  | 8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers   |
| State: Texas Zip: 75080   | Expiration Date  |
| Phone Number:   | S. Deposit Account Number  |
| Fax Number: Email Address:  | Authorized User Name   |
|   |  |
| 9. Signature:   |  |
| Dylan Hayrie  | Total number of pages including cover ≅ 3  |
| Name of Person Signing  | sheet, attachments, and document:  |
| Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) sheet be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the SPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 |  |
| <u>#</u> 충  | CHED<br>17/15/2004   |
| 12  | 77.  |
| 26  | 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5  |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003008 FRAME: 0056

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

## SKYJET.COM BUSINESS JET SYSTEMS, LLC WITH AND INTO BOMBARDIER AEROSPACE CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA") and Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned corporation hereby certifies that:

- (1) The name and state of organization of each of the constituent entities are:
- (a) Skyjet.com Business Jet Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Skyjet"); and
  - (b) Bombardier Aerospace Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("BAC").
- (2) An Agreement and Plan of Merger between BAC and Skyjet (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by BAC and Skyjet in accordance with the provisions of Section 264 of the DGCL and Section 18-209 of the DLLCA, respectively.
  - (3) The name of the surviving corporation is Bombardier Aerospace Corporation.
- (4) The certificate of incorporation of BAC shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- (5) The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of BAC located at 3400 Waterview Parkway, Suite 400, Richardson, Texas 75080.
- (6) A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by BAC, on request and without cost, to any member or interest holder of Skyjet and any stockholder of BAC.
- (7) The effective time of the merger being consummated hereby shall be the time of filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[signature page follows]

NY1 5443034v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003008 FRAME: 0057

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bombardier Aerospace Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its authorized officers, this day of November, 2003.

BOMBARDIER AEROSPACE CORPORATION

By: Name: Roger Carle

Title: Corporate Secretary

By:

Name: Robert Lefcort

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

NY1 5443034v2

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003008 FRAME: 0058